
 

 

HDR1010500220000821071400KCCO EXPORT – PCA COMMODITY EXCHANGE 4I 
 
AWARD NOTICE FOR COMMODITY EXCHANGE 4I – AUGUST 21, 2007 
 
The Kansas City Commodity Office (KCCO) today announced the award of Commodity 
Exchange 4I, dated August 15, 2007.  CCC will exchange 630,938.69 bushels of CCC 
owned bulk soybeans for 3,360 metric tons of refined vegetable oil packaged in 
6/4 liter tins delivered to Houston, TX.  The packaged vegetable oil is for the  
McGovern-Dole Food for Education Program. 
 
The successful bidder, Cal Western Packaging Corp of Channelview, TX, will receive 
the entire soybean catalog including the following warehouses and quantities: 
 
Warehouse  Warehouse                                                Warehouse 
Code       Name                 City     State  Grade  Class         Quantity 
 
20354      BROWNTON CO-OP       BROWNTON  MN      1     YSB          4,032.00 
20419      FOSSTON COOP         FOSSTON   MN      2     YSB          1,730.00 
20587      BRUNS ELEVATOR CO    IONA      MN      2     YSB         12,425.22 
20819      KOCH ELEVATOR INC    LEROY     MN      1     YSB          5,000.00 
20837      OKLEE FARMERS COOP   OKLEE     MN      2     YSB          2,963.99 
20900      PORTER ELEVATOR INC  PORTER    MN      1/2   YSB         19,189.01 
20966      CJ,AUDREY,AJ&LJ LEHR ROWENA    MN      1     YSB         10,014.30 
20991      WATONWAN FARM SERV   ST JAMES  MN      1     YSB         10,643.56 
21022      RIVER REGION COOP    SLEEPY EYEMN      1     YSB          1,702.00 
21043      TODD ELEVATOR        ST CHARLESMN      1     YSB          2,307.93 
21196      NEW VISION COOP      HERON LAKEMN      1     YSB         23,254.67 
21200      EQUITY EL AND TRADINGWOOD LAKE MN      1     YSB          4,480.67 
23206      COONEN GRAIN SERVICE COMB LOCKSWI      1     YSB          1,000.00 
23455      FARM CITY ELEVATOR   DARIEN    WI      2     YSB          7,100.00 
27106      WALLACE FARMERS ELEV WALLACE   SD      1     YSB          5,613.00 
80015      CARTERSVILLE ELEV    MASON CITYIA      1     YSB         61,889.66 
80168      FARMERS COOPERATIVE  FARNHAMVILIA      2     YSB            470.01 
80355      AGVANTAGE FS INC     CHAPIN    IA      1     YSB          8,115.28 
80502      REIFF GRAIN & FEED   FAIRFIELD IA      2     YSB          5,377.00 
80681      FARMERS COOPERATIVE  ROCKFORD  IA      1     YSB         41,409.44 
80742      UNITED SUPPLIERS     WATERLOO  IA      1     YSB          5,100.00 
80745      FIVE STAR COOP       NEW HAMPTOIA      1/2   YSB         28,618.98 
81260      UTICA GRAIN INC      UTICA     SD      2     YSB         18,888.32 
81272      PERDUE GRAIN & OIL   SALISBURY MD      2/7   YSB          3,255.02 
81720      ADAMS GRAIN CO       WOODLAND  CA      2     YSB          2,858.40 
81819      WEBS SUPER GRO       MILLHALL  PA      2     YSB          2,558.51 
82336      HARTUNG FEED & GRAIN PRESTON   IA      1/2   YSB          6,595.01 
82368      BARTLETT GRAIN CO    HEALY     KS      2     YSB          3,901.33 
82627      SUCCESS GRAIN INC    SUCCESS   AR      2     YSB         42,427.63 
82817      MID-IOWA COOP        BEAMAN    IA      1     YSB          7,601.29 
83320      SCHNEIDERS MILLING   WAVERLY   IA      2     YSB         16,143.41 
83334      HANCOCK ELEVATOR INC HANCOCK   IA      1     YSB          1,124.00 
83601      TROY ELEVATOR INC    TROY      IA      2     YSB          5,000.00 
83728      ARTS MILLING SERVICE PROTIVIN  IA      1     YSB          6,751.00 
83997      FARS COOP ELEV ASSN  MORGANVLL KS      2     YSB            394.77 
84869      PRINZ GRAIN & FEED   WEST POINTNE      2     YSB            947.90 
85183      FARS UN COOP SUPPLY  CLARKSON  NE      1     YSB          1,740.66 
85280      COOPERATIVE SUPPLY   DODGE     NE      2     YSB          3,000.00 



 

 

85497      CLARK GRAIN CO       JOHNSON   NE      2     YSB          1,864.00 
85707      CENTRAL VALLEY AG    ST EDWARD NE      2     YSB         23,629.18 
85816      SALEM GRAIN CO       SALEM     NE      2     YSB          1,244.82 
85868      UNION GRAIN CO INC   ST LIBORY NE      1     YSB          1,000.67 
85903      TROTTER INC          ARCADIA   NE      2     YSB          4,241.99 
86936      TY-GB-JY INC         COLEBROOK OH      2     YSB          5,346.48 
88340      HARVEST LAND COOP    HAGERSTOWNIN      1     YSB          7,063.67 
88549      FIGANBAUM GRAIN INC  TRIPOLI   IA      1     YSB         11,793.05 
88667      MILBANK MILLS INC    CHILLICOT MO      2     YSB          4,028.59 
88690      RHINELAND GRAIN INC  JONESBURG MO      2     YSB          9,240.00 
88798      MFA INC              KIRKSVILLEMO      2     YSB         11,898.24 
88802      MFA INC              GRANTS CITMO      2     YSB          1,810.33 
88893      HEIMAN INC           ROCKVILLE MO      1     YSB         16,488.67 
88916      GLENWOOD ELEV INC    GLENWOOD  MO      2     YSB          5,137.00 
88993      CONSOLIDATED GRAIN   DEER GROVEIL      2     YSB          3,555.33 
89036      CHEM GRO OF HOUGHTON HOUGHTON  IA      2     YSB          8,034.66 
89071      WESTVILLE GRAIN CO   WESTVILL  OH      2     YSB          7,051.25 
89075      BRUBAKER GRAIN       WEST ALEX OH      1     YSB          1,019.33 
89084      SHEAR ELEVATOR INC   BRISTOW   IA      1     YSB         14,637.44 
89259      TRI-COUNTY GRAIN CORPRURAL ELD IA      1     YSB          4,206.99 
89395      PETERSEN BROS FEED   JACKSONVILIA      1     YSB          6,488.60 
89570      RODNEY FARM CENTER   RODNEY    IA      2     YSB          6,723.53 
89641      MID-WEST FERTILIZER  DEERFIELD MO      2     YSB          1,939.78 
89695      COME & SAVE HERE INC LAWLER    IA      1/2   YSB         27,547.17 
89702      EXPORTER ELEVATOR CO WESTCHESTEIA      2     YSB          1,470.93 
89712      EASTERN IOWA GRAIN   CLINTON   IA      1     YSB          3,960.71 
89932      WAUKON FEED RANCH INCWAUKON    IA      1/2   YSB          8,034.34 
95098      J E MEURET GRAIN CO  BRUNSWICK NE      1     YSB         45,857.97 
 
 
The Kansas City Commodity Office would like to extend our appreciation to all 
bidders for showing an interest in the export programs.  Questions should be 
addressed to the International Procurement Division, 816-926-6707. 
 
Nelson Randall 
International Procurement Division 


